

APPENDIX 1

The following changes shall be made to the Constitution:-

| <u>Part</u> | <u>Page</u> | <u>Change</u> |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 3A | 10 | Insert a "14B. Power to resolve not to issue a casino premises licence" in column 1 |
| 3A | 10 | Insert at 14.B in column 2 "Section 166 of the Gambling Act |
| 3A | 21 | Substitute for the existing heading at F in column 1 – "F. Power to make, amend, revoke, re-enact or enforce byelaws" |
| 3A | 28 | Substitute in column 1 for the existing words "Children's Services Plan" the words "Children and Young People's Plan" |
| 3A | 28 | In connection with the above entry, substitute in column 2 with the words "Children and Young People's Plan (England) Regulations 2005" |
| 3A | 28 | Delete in column 1 the words "Community Care Plan" and delete the words in column 2 relating thereto. |
| 3A | 28 | Substitute in column 1 for the words "Early Development Plan" the words "Licensing Authority Policy Statement" |
| 3A | 28 | In connection with the above entry, substitute in column 2 with the words "Section 349 of the Gambling Act 2005" |
| 3A | 28 | Delete the words "Education Development Plan" in column 1 and the words in column 2 relating thereto |
| 3A | 38 | Add "The Local Authorities (Functions and Responsibilities) (Amendment) Regulations 2006 SI 2006/886". |
| 3D | 2 | Add "and the Gambling Act 2005 in so far as such functions can be delegated by the Council" |

| | | |
|----|-------------|--|
| 3G | 14 | Deletion of entry at 2.33 (Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000) |
| 4E | 4, 5, 6 & 7 | Substitute at 10.4 for the existing meaning of exempt information the changes made as from 1 March 2006 by The Local Government (Access to Information)(Variation) Order 2006 SI 2006/88, The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Access to Information) (Amendment)(England) Regulations 2006 SI2006/69 and The Relevant Authorities (Standards Committee) (Amendment) Regulations 2006 as set out in Appendix 1A to this Report. |
| 4G | 1 | At paragraph 1.2.3, delete reference to Public Works Contracts Regulations 1991, Public Services Contracts Regulations 1993 and the Public Supply Contracts Regulations. Replace with reference to the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 SI 2006/5 |
| 4G | 5 | Delete reference to the Public Works Contracts Regulations 1991, Public Services Contracts Regulations 1993 and the Public Supply Contracts Regulations. Replace with reference to the Public Contracts Regulations 2006 SI 2006/5 |